S717
Construction
GEMÜ S717 is a 2/2-way plastic ball valve available in sizes DN 10 to 100.
It is equipped with a plastic manual operator.
Features
•	 Suitable for inert and corrosive* liquid and gaseous media
•	 The union ended body enables the valve to be installed in the pipeline
without additional components

2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 10 - 100	 10 - 100
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 K-No.
Code S717 15 D 2 1 14 0 80 -
9   K-No.	 Code
Approved for fluids of Group 2 in accordance
with directive DGRL 97/23/EG Article 9, No. 2.2	 0121
øE
LCLC
L
B1 B2
LA
LB
øD
H
S717
4
Dimensions    [mm]
Valve body material: PVC-U (code 1); connection (code 2, 33)
DN
D
B1 B2 E L LA LB LC HConnection code
2 33
10 16 3/8" 28 42 50 88 62 48 13 53
15 20 1/2" 28 42 50 88 56 48 16 53
20 25 3/4" 33 50 61 102 64 56 19 65
25 32 1" 38 60 70 123 79 66 22 73
32 40 1 1/4" 46 66 81 135 83 74 26 87
40 50 1 1/2" 52 73 96 150 88 77 31 104
50 63 2" 58 87 118 175 99 90 38 114
65 75 2 1/2" 66 105 146 218 130 117 44 136
80 90 3" 78 125 176 258 156 140 51 153
100 110 4" 148 148 228 365 239 198 63 183
Valve body material: PP-H (code 5); connection (code 2, 7R)
DN
D
B1 B2 E L LA LB LC HConnection code
2 7R
10 16 Rp 3/8" 28 42 50 87 59 48 14 53
15 20 Rp 1/2" 28 42 50 87 55 48 16 53
20 25 Rp 3/4" 33 50 61 101 67 56 17 65
25 32 Rp 1" 38 60 70 122 84 66 19 73
32 40 Rp 1 1/4" 46 66 81 135 91 74 22 87
40 50 Rp 1 1/2" 52 73 96 149 99 77 25 104
50 63 Rp 2" 58 87 118 174 118 90 28 114
øE
LCLC
L
B1 B2
LA
LB